MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

Between

SHODH AdvanTech LLP Aurangabad, INDIA

And

Rajesh Bhaiyya Tope College of B. Pharmacy,
Nipani-Bhalgoan, Aurangabad, INDIA.
(Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada Affiliated University, INDIA)



P.N. Dhabala

Principal

Rajesh Bhaiyya Tope College of B. Pharmacy Nipani-Bhalgoan, Aurangabad, INDIA

Date: 01/07/2018

a Car

Mrs. R.A. Mudkan

Founder Partner

SHODH Advantech LLP

Aurangabad, INDIA



Pristyn Research Solutions

+91-9028839789 9028912522 info.pristynresearch.com



REF. No. PRCS- AP/1/2019

DATE: 1 SAPRY -2013

Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) Between

Pristyn Research Solutions-Pune and Rajesh Bhaiyya Tope College of Pharmacy, Bhalgaon, Auragabad 431007.

This Memorandum of Understanding is between the fowling two parties namely:

Pristyn Research Solutions- Office No.105,106- Parmar Trade Centre, A-Wing, Sadhu VaswaniChowk, Pune, Maharashtra 411040.

&

Rajesh Bhaiyya Tope College of Pharmacy, Gut.No.179, Nipani -Bhalgaon, Auragabad 431007.

I.PURPOSE

The specific purpose of this MOU is to establish an overarching framework for collaboration between the Parties. This framework will be based on mutually agreed upon programs and activities in the areas of applied scientific research and training/education/ Placements/workshops to foster the Job and Skills development of Pharmacy Students and other job seekers.



Corporate Office: Parmar Trade Center, A-Wing, 105/106, Sadhu Vaswani Chowk, Pune- 411001 Employee Training Centre: T-21/4, Behind Wockhardt Ltd, STPI, Aurangabad-431006



It is therefor agreed by the two parties to co-oprate with each on the following points.

1.JOINT CONFERENCE/WORKSHOPS

Both the parties agree to hold/conduct, whenever feasible (At least one in a year), national events, Joint workshops, conferences, training programs within the areas of mutual interest like:

- ✓ All D.Pharm/B.Pharm/M.pharm Subject areas
- ✓ Advanced Pharmaceutical Science
- ✓ Pharmacovigilance
- ✓ Clinical Data Management
- ✓ Clinical Research
- ✓ Drug Regulatory Affairs
- ✓ Medical Coding
- ✓ Medical Writing
- ✓ Medical Summarizing
- ✓ Medical Transcription
- ✓ Placements

2.VALUE ADDED COURSES / INDUSTRIAL TRAINING

Both the parties are agreed that Pristyn will design and conducted the Value added courses and industrial training for existing/ other pharmacy students if needed.

3.PLACEMENT SERVICES

Pristyn research Solutions can take of placements of the eligible candidates after knowing the client requirements and training to students on Personality Development, Technical knowledge, Interview Skills, and Communication & Soft skills development.

4.SERVICES TO STUDENTS

Both the party will involve and cooperate for the services to the students that may be provided by Pristyn research Solutions like:

- √ Career Counseling
- ✓ Skill development
- ✓ Personality development





- ✓ Pharmacovigilance internship/certified training & Jobs
- ✓ Advanced Pharmaceutical Science internship & Jobs
- ✓ Clinical Trials internship/certified training & Jobs
- ✓ Clinical Data Management training & jobs
- ✓ Drug Regulatory Affairs training & jobs
- ✓ Research paper / Report writing guidance
- ✓ Animal studies guidance
- ✓ Clinical & pharmaceutical research guidance

5.SERVICES TO THE COLLEGE / INSTITUTES

Both the party will involve and cooperate for the services to the party or other colleges that may be provided by Pristyn research Solutions in association with Chhatrapati Shivaji College of Pharmacy like:

- ✓ Certified Training to Faculties & Students on different medical & pharmaceutical domains and Value added courses
- ✓ Induction program for fresher
- ✓ Tie ups for all academic related activities
- ✓ Guest lectures
- ✓ Contract research
- ✓ Summer internship training programs
- ✓ External Audits
- ✓ Association for workshops & conferences
- ✓ Placement drives
- ✓ Accreditation consultancies
- ✓ Research grant assistance

6.SERVICES /TRAINING STANDARD

Standard for any service will be based on international/National regulations and guidelines of the concern departments.

7.PERIOD OF AGREEMENT

This MOU becomes effective upon the date of the last Party to sign of bull and will continue in effect for five years. It may be modified by mutual written consent or terminated by either party upon a 30-day advanced written notice to the other party. The Parties agree to



evaluate the MOU periodically during the effective period, but at least once annually, on or before the anniversary of the effective date. Upon evaluation, either Party shall have the option of continuing, modifying, or canceling this agreement as per mutual understanding.

APPROVED AND ACCEPTED FOR THE	APPROVED AND ACCEPTED FOR THE
Pristyn Research Solutions	Rajesh Bhaiyya Tope College of Pharmacy,
BY PATHAN AZHER KHAN	BY Dr. BALA SAHEB PAWAR
Title:	Title:
DIRECTOR,	PRESIDENT
PRISTAN RESERRIA	SHIVA TRUST RBT. B. PHARMACY
Date: 01 04 2019	Date: 01 104 12019
0104/2019	A TOWN
PATHAN AZHER KHAN DIRECTOR	President'
PRISTYN RESEARCH SOLUTIONS	Shiva Trust Shiva Trust Aurangaia
	Red.No. E-599
	\)



SHIVA TRUST'S

Rajesh Bhaiyya Tope College of Pharmacy (B. Pharmacy) Aurangabad

Approved By: AICTE and PCI New Delhi, D.T.E. Mumbai, Govt. of Maharashtra and Affiliated to Dr. BAMU, Aurangabad. Ph.: 0240 - 6568182, E-Mail: rbtbpharmacy@gmail.com

Ref: ST/RBTBPH/800/129/2019

Date: 14/06/2019

To,

The Director,
Pristyn Research Solutions,
Pune.

Subject: Regarding MoU of RBT B. Pharmacy College with Pristyn Research Solutions.

Resected Sir,

We are running B. Pharmacy Final Year in Rajesh Bhaiyya Tope College of B. Pharmacy, Gut No. 179, Near Videocon Company, Nipani – Bhalgaon, Aurangabad for the Battement of the Pharmacy Graduate Students for their career guidance, job opportunities, Personality development; drug regularly affairs, Pharmacovigilance, interview skills, etc. We are looking forward for your cooperation for the battement of the students.

Thanking You in Anticipation Sir.

Kindly do the needful.

TANDANCABAO OF ALVANDANCABAO OF ALVANDAN

Principal
Rajesh Bhar McHPALege of
RAJESH BHAR WORLD Bhalsoan
RAJESH BHARMACY, AURANGABAL
OF B. PHARMACY, AURANGABAL

SHIVA TRUST'S

Rajesh Bhaiyya Tope College of Pharmacy

(B. Pharmacy) Aurangabad

Approved By: AICTE and PCI New Delhi, D.T.E. Mumbai, Govt. of Maharashtra and Affiliated to Dr. BAMU, Aurangabad.

Ph.: 0240 -6568182, E-Mail: rbtbpharmacy@gmail.com

Ref PTR STB PH/ 472/A 2018

Date: 24-6-2018

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

To,

The Superintendent

Yashwantrao Chavan Ayurvedic Medical College & Hospital Nipani-Bhalgoan, Aurangabad. 431005.

Subject: Memorandum in connection with the Shiva Trust' Rajesh Bhaiyya Tope College of B. Pharmacy, Aurangabad and Concept Pharmaceutical Ltd., Aurangabad.

Porpose

The purpose of memorandum is to provide the for any further binding contact regarding the Industrial visit of student between Shiva Trust Rajesh Bhaiyya Tope College of B. Pharmacy and Concept Pharmaceutical Ltd. Aurangabad.

Honabe Sir.

We are undersigned, on the behalf of the Shiva Trust' Rajesh Bhaiyya Tope College of B. Pharmacy in connection with the above mention subject, are obliged to prefer this humble memorandum on the above subject for favors of your kind perusal and necessary affirmative action.

This memorandum of understanding (MOU) I entered into as of date from 01 July 2018 to 30 June 2019 and between the Shiva Trust' Rajesh Bhaiyya Tope College of B. Pharmacy and Yashwantrao Chavan Ayurvedic Medical College & Hospital, Nipani-Bhalgoan, Aurangabad. 431005.

By:

Principal

Shiva Trust'

Rajesh Bhaiyya Tope College of B. Pharmacy

Nipani-Bhalgaon,

Aurangabad MS - 431007

Dr. P.N. Dhabale (Poincipal.)

By:

The Superintendent,

Yashwantrao Chavan Ayurvedic Medical College

& Hospital

Nipani-Bhalgoan,

Aurangabad, 431005.

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

This memorandum of understanding is made on Ninoton day _ Ju	ine
month 20/9 year	
Between	
Government Medical College and Hospital, Aurangabad which is represented by F Dean/ Medical Superintendent / Medical Director/ CEO Herein named as party one	rincipal/
And	
Shiva Trust's, Rajesh Bhaiyya Tope College of B Pharmacy, Nipani B Aurangabad represented by its Principal/Director/dean herein named two	halgaon,
The parties hitherto agree as follows:	
1. Party one declares that Government Medical College and Hospital, Aurang number bedded hospital, with a minimum of number bedded hospital, with a minimum of beds for in patient de (IPD), separate burning ward separate orthopedic department, separate gy ward, separate pharmacy department and OPD along with well qualified of available for 24 hours.	_ bed for epartment rnecology
2. Party one agrees to party two the minimum space necessary of	Practice nts on the Pharmacy,
3. Party one agrees to provide preceptors required to train the students of	
agree Post Graduate in pharmacy, also party one ready to give training to during course and after completion of course in their Pharmacy Departn	
the guidance of expertise of their hospital.	

4. Party on agrees to provide maximum of knowledge, facts, Current Scenario of Practice in relation with Pharmacy education and as far as concern with the hospital. 5. Party one agrees for the prospective students will be allowed to undergo training in the following department Drug Information Center Hospital Pharmacy Clinical Pharmacy Community Pharmacy Patient counseling Compounding and dispensing of drugs Documentation Business management Handling and storage of Narcotic drugs, if Prescription handling Regulatory Compliance To know Laws in response with pharmacy Administration and Management of Hospital Drug safety Adverse effect of drugs and ADR Reporting. Overall view of medicine, surgery, pediatrics, skin, ortho and other departments. 6. Party two will provide the academic staff and necessary requirements for Post Graduate, degree and diploma pharmacy as per Concerned regulatory and examining bodies norms and take responsibilities of smooth conduct this MOU with party two.

7. The agreement is to be in effect at least ____FIVE___ years from the time of its

endorsement by both the parties.

0

8. The officials representing Government Medical College and Hospital, Aurangabad are Rajesh Bhaiyya Tope College of B Pharmacy, Nipani-Bhalgaon, Aurangabad are signing this MOU to achieve the beneficial objectives of Pharmacy Course.

GOVT. MEDICAL COLLEGE,
SignuranGABAD.

Hospital authority [party one]
Principal / Medical Superintendent/
Medical Director/ Dean/ CEO

Government Medical College and Hospital, Aurangabad. MS

Date: 19/06/19

Signature Shiva Trust
Reg.No. E-599, Aurangabad

College Authority [party two]
Principal/Director/Dean

Shiva Trust's, Rajesh Bhaiyya Tope College of B. Pharmacy, Nipani Bhalgaon, Aurangabad

Date: 19/06/2019

क्र.संवैशिवसं/शिवा ट्रस्ट/शावैमऔरंगाबाद/प्रशिक्षण/प्रस्वानगी/२०१८/५-अ,

दिनांक - २७.११,२०१८

प्रति, अधिष्ठाता, शासकीय वैद्यकीय महाविद्यालय व रुग्णालय, औरंगाबाद.

- विषय शिवा ट्रस्ट औरंगाबाद संस्था संचलित नर्सिंग महाविद्यालयाच्या विद्यार्थ्यांना हॉस्पीटल ट्रेनिंग करीता परवानगी देणेबाबत.
- संदर्भ १. शासकीय वैद्यकीय महाविद्यालय, औरंगाबाद यांचेकडील जा. क्र. शावैमऔ/स्वियशाखा/९४८४/२०१७, दिनांक ०४.०९.२०१७ यांचे शिफारस पत्र.

२. संचालनालयाचे पत्र क्रमांक संवैशिव ं/शिवाद्रस्ट/औरंगाबाद/परवानगी/ १०५५३/२०१७, दिनांक ०६.०९.२०१७.

3. अध्यक्ष, शिवा द्रस्ट, औरंगाबाद यांचे पत्र क्रमांक एसटी/६३७/१६/११/ २०१८, दिनांक १६.११.२०१८.

शासकीय वैद्यकीय महाविद्यालय व रुग्णालय, औरंगाबाद येथे शिवा ट्रस्ट, औरंगाबाद संचलित यांनी त्यांच्या निर्संग महाविद्यालयाच्या विद्यार्थ्यांना प्रशिक्षण देण्यासाढी (सर्व निर्संग कार्यक्रम) परवानगी मागितलेली आहे. आपल्या संदर्भ क्रमांक (१) च्या पत्रान्वये सदरच्या संस्थेने यापुर्वी देखील या शासकीय वेद्यकीय महाविद्यालय व रुग्णालयकरिता निर्संग विद्यार्थ्यांच्या प्रशिक्षणाच्या माध्यमातून चांगली सेवा वेद्यकीय अहे व सदरची संस्था त्यांच्या विद्यार्थ्यांना प्रशिक्षणाबाबत शासन निर्णयातील तरतूदीनुसार शुल्क भरणेस देखील तयार असल्याचे कळविलेले आहे.

प्रस्तुत प्रकरणी आपणास कळविण्यात येते की, शिवा ट्रस्ट, औरंगाबाद संचलित यांच्या नर्सिंग महाविद्यालयाच्या विद्यार्थ्यांना शासकीय वैद्यकीय महाविद्यालय व रुग्णालय, औरंगाबाद येथे शासन निर्णयातील तरतूदीनुसार शुल्क भरुन प्रशिक्षण देण्यास परवानगी देण्याबाबतची कार्यवाही आपल्यास्तरावर करण्याते यावी. शिवा ट्रस्ट, औरंगाबाद यांचेमार्फत आपल्या संस्थेकडे भरणा केलेली शुल्क पावतीची छायांकित प्रत या संचालनालयाकडे सादर करावी.

संचालक,

वैद्यकीय शिक्षण व संशोधन, मुंबई

प्रत माहितीकरिता -मा.सचिव, वैद्यकीय शिक्षण व औषधी द्रव्ये विभाग, मंत्रालय, मुंबई.

2: 1.0

Director Medical Education and Research, Mumbai

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

This memorandum of understanding is made on 10/01/19 day 3anuary month 2019 year
Between
MGM Medical College & Hospital, N-6, Cidco, Aurangabad Maharashtra, which is represented by Principal/ Dean/ Medical Superintendent /Medical Director/ CEO Herein named as party one
And
Shiva Trust's, Rajesh Bhaiyya Tope College of B Pharmacy, Nipani Bhalgaon, Aurangabad represented by its Principal/Director/dean herein named two
The parties hitherto agree as follows:
1. Party one declares that Government Medical College and Hospital, Aurangabad is a — 750 number bedded hospital, with a minimum of — 80 % bed for general medicine department; — 20 % beds for in patient department (IPD), separate burning ward separate orthopedic department, separate gynecology ward, separate pharmacy department and OPD along with well qualified doctor are available for 24 hours.
2. Party one agrees to party two the minimum space necessary of
3. Party one agrees to provide preceptors required to train the students of diploma,

agree Post Graduate in pharmacy, also party one ready to give training to student of

during course and after completion of course in their Pharmacy Department under the guidance of expertise of their hospital.

- 4. Party on agrees to provide maximum of knowledge, facts, Current Scenario of Practice in relation with Pharmacy education and as far as concern with the hospital.
- 5. Party one agrees for the prospective students will be allowed to undergo training in the following department
 - Drug Information Center
 - Hospital Pharmacy
 - Clinical Pharmacy
 - Community Pharmacy
 - Patient counseling
 - Compounding and dispensing of drugs
 - Documentation
 - Business management
 - Handling and storage of Narcotic drugs
 - Prescription handling
 - Regulatory Compliance
 - To know Laws in response with pharmacy
 - Administration and Management of Hospital
 - Drug safety
 - Adverse effect of drugs and ADR Reporting.
 - Overall view of medicine, surgery, pediatrics, skin, ortho and other departments.
- 6. Party two will provide the academic staff and necessary requirements for Post Graduate, degree and diploma pharmacy as per Concerned regulatory and examining bodies norms and take responsibilities of smooth conduct this MOU with party two.
- 7. The agreement is to be in effect at least _______ years from the time of its endorsement by both the parties.

8. The Hospital, officials College representing MGM Medical Aurangabad and Rajesh Bhaiyya Tope College of B Pharmacy, Nipani-Bhalgaon, Aurangabad are signing this MOU to achieve the beneficial objectives of Pharmacy Course.

DEAN MGNES MEDICAL COLLEGE AURANGABAD

Hospital authority [party one] Principal / Medical Superintendent/ Medical Director/ Dean/ CEO

MGM Medical College & Hospital, N-6, Cidco, Aurangabad-431003

10-01-19 Date:

Signature President Shiva Trust

Reg. No./E-599, Aurangahad
College Authority [party two]
Principal/Director/Dec

Shiva Trust's, Rajesh Bhaiyya Tope College of B. Pharmacy, Nipani Bhalgaon, Aurangabad

10/01/19 Date: